Flood Warning Info - Severn Estuary at Severn Beach, properties located behind the seafront

Area Description

New Passage Road and Southworthy Farm areas in New Passage. Salthouse Farm Park, Beach Road, Beach Avenue, Gorse Cover Road, Church Road, Prospect Road, Abbott Road and Severnwood Gardens in Severn Beach.
This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
We can provide a Flood Insurance Quote for properties in the Bristol area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area


Flood Warning issued on 11 Mar 2020 16:33
Severn Estuary
Low pressure will cause sea levels to be higher than forecast in tide tables. First forecast high water is 20:45 on 11/03/20 with a level of 8.56 mAOD and a Force 6 South Westerly wind. Second forecast high water is 09:00 on 12/03/20 with a level of 8.49 mAOD and a Force 6 West South Westerly wind. Times are local and refer to high water time at Avonmouth. Flooding to roads and properties is possible at these times, but may apply two hours either side of the high tide. There is a possibility of flooding New Passage Road and Southworthy Farm areas in New Passage. Salthouse Farm Park, Beach Road, Beach Avenue, Gorse Cover Road, Church Road, Prospect Road, Abbott Road and Severnwood Gardens in Severn Beach. Peak levels will be higher than this morning’s tide, 11/03/20. Our incident staff are checking defences and closing flood gates. Take care along beaches, promenades and roads as large waves can be dangerous. This message will be updated on 12/03/20.